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File Number

0000223970

0000223996

0000223997

0000224006

0000224025

REPORT NO. PN-1-231030-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/30/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Modification
to License
(Next Gen)

From:

Modification
of License

From:

Modification
of License

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service

DTV

AM

AM

FM

FM

Call Sign

WSVN

KKNE

KPRP

WWIF

KKWY

Facility ID

63840

14937

13880

768039

768695

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

186.0

940.0

650.0

89.1

88.1

City, State

MIAMI, FL

WAIPAHU, HI

HONOLULU,
HI

GRAHAM, GA

WHEATLAND
, WY

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

SUNBEAM
TELEVISION
CORPORATION

Raleigh-Wake
Chapter of the
National Alumni
Association of Shaw
University

Raleigh-Wake
Chapter of the
National Alumni
Association of Shaw
University

InVerse Focus
Ministry, Inc.

Cedar Cove
Broadcasting, Inc.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

Status Date

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000223949

0000223966

0000223977

0000223921

0000191754

REPORT NO. PN-1-231030-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/30/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID
Modification AM KTON 42367

of License

From:

Transfer of FM KCMR 67199
Control

From: Old Board

Transfer of FM KXCI 22167

Control

From: FOUNDATION FOR CREATIVE
BROADCASTING, INC. (Old Board of Directors)
Assignment FX W287CD 142798
of

Authorization

From: Sutton Radiocasting Corporation

Renewal of DTV KDTP 83491
License

Amendment

From:

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 1330.0 CAMERON,
X

To:

Main 97.9 MASON CITY
VA

To: New Board

Main 91.3 TUCSON, AZ

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Armor of God Catholic

Radio Apostolate

TLC
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

FOUNDATION FOR
CREATIVE
BROADCASTING,
INC.

To: Foundation for Creative Broadcasting (New Board of Directors)

Main 105.3 Franklin, NC

To: Tugart Properties, LLC

Main 198.0 HOLBROOK,
AZ

To:

Sutton Radiocasting
Corporation

COMMUNITY
TELEVISION
EDUCATORS, INC.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/25/2023

10/26/2023

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Page 2 of 4



TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY
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File Number

0000135175

0000223937

0000115715

0000223858

0000223990

REPORT NO. PN-1-231030-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/30/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:
Modification
of License
From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service

LPA

FX

LPD

AM

Call Sign

WCTD-
LD

W280FX

WWIW-
LD

WXCY

From: FM RADIO LICENSES, LLC

Call Sign
Request
(Transfer
/Assignment)

From:

FM

KEXY

Facility ID

130854

202426

70113

52768

766822

Station Type

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To: The Voice Radio New Jersey, LLC

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

22

103.9

782.0

1510.0

90.3

City, State

DUCKTOWN,
TN

NORWALK,

CT

RALEIGH, NC

SALEM, NJ

BUENA VISTA

, CO

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

WORD OF GOD
FELLOWSHIP, INC.

VERITAS CATHOLIC
NETWORK, INC.

WORD OF GOD
FELLOWSHIP, INC.

FM RADIO
LICENSES, LLC

Educational Media
Foundation

Status Date

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/25/2023

10/26/2023

Status

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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