

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000223970	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WSVN	63840	Main	186.0	MIAMI, FL	SUNBEAM TELEVISION CORPORATION	10/26/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000223996	Modification of License	AM	KKNE	14937	Main	940.0	WAIPAHU, HI	Raleigh-Wake Chapter of the National Alumni Association of Shaw University	10/26/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000223997	Modification of License	AM	KPRP	13880	Main	650.0	HONOLULU, HI	Raleigh-Wake Chapter of the National Alumni Association of Shaw University	10/26/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000224006	Minor Modification	FM	WWIF	768039	Main	89.1	GRAHAM, GA	InVerse Focus Ministry, Inc.	10/26/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000224025	Minor Modification	FM	KKWY	768695	Main	88.1	WHEATLAND , WY	Cedar Cove Broadcasting, Inc.	10/26/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				To:					



Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000223949	Modification of License	AM	KTON	42367	Main	1330.0	CAMERON, TX	Armor of God Catholic Radio Apostolate	10/26/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000223966	Transfer of Control	FM	KCMR	67199	Main	97.9	MASON CITY , IA	TLC BROADCASTING CORPORATION	10/26/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: Old Boa	ard			To: New Board	1				
0000223977	Transfer of Control	FM	KXCI	22167	Main	91.3	TUCSON, AZ	FOUNDATION FOR CREATIVE BROADCASTING, INC.	10/26/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: FOUNE BROADCAST				To: Foundation	n for Creative Broadcas	sting (New Board o	of Directors)		
0000223921	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W287CD	142798	Main	105.3	Franklin, NC	Sutton Radiocasting Corporation	10/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: Sutton	Radiocastir	ng Corporation	า	To: Tugart Properties, LLC					
0000191754	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	KDTP	83491	Main	198.0	HOLBROOK, AZ	COMMUNITY TELEVISION EDUCATORS, INC.	10/26/2023	Received
	From:				То:					



Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000135175	Renewal of License Amendment	LPA	WCTD- LD	130854	Main	22	DUCKTOWN, TN	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.	10/26/2023	Received
	From:				То:					
0000223937	Modification of License	FX	W280FX	202426		103.9	NORWALK, CT	VERITAS CATHOLIC NETWORK, INC.	10/26/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000115715	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	WWIW- LD	70113	Main	782.0	RALEIGH, NC	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.	10/26/2023	Received
	From:				То:					
0000223858	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WXCY	52768	Main	1510.0	SALEM, NJ	FM RADIO LICENSES, LLC	10/25/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From: FM RADIO LICENSES, LLC				To: The Voice					
0000223990	Call Sign Request (Transfer /Assignment)	FM	KFXY	766822	Main	90.3	BUENA VISTA , CO	Educational Media Foundation	10/26/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					